Items that may be reclassified subsequently to the

interim condensed consolidated statement of profit or

loss:

Foreign exchange differences on translation of

foreign operations 77,967  (36,083)  36,249  (68,711)

Other comprehensive income/(loss) for the period 77,967  (36,083)  36,249  (68,711)

Total comprehensive income for the period 345,303  444,254  706,535  1,043,680

The notes on pages 7 to 23 form an integral part of this interim condensed consolidated financial information.

Shuaiba Industrial Company K.P.S.C. and its subsidiary

State of Kuwait

Interim condensed consolidated statement of changes in equity (Unaudited)

For the six month period ended 30 June 2018

5

Share

capital

Share

premium

Statutory

reserve

Voluntary

reserve

Treasury

shares

Treasury

shares

reserve

Foreign

currency

translation

reserve

Retained

earnings

Total

equity

 KD  KD  KD  KD  KD  KD  KD  KD  KD

At 31 December 2017 (“as

previously reported”) 10,069,180  2,294,444  2,387,708  1,827,831  (164,740)  471,283  443,310  1,699,081  19,028,097

Impact on adoption of IFRS 9

at 1 January 2018 (Note 2.B.ii) -  -  -  -  -  -  -  (25,940)  (25,940)

At 1 January 2018

(“Restated”) 10,069,180  2,294,444  2,387,708  1,827,831  (164,740)  471,283  443,310  1,673,141  19,002,157

Profit for the period -  -  -  -  -  -  -  670,286  670,286

Other comprehensive income

for the period -  -  -  -  -  -  36,249  -  36,249

Total comprehensive income

for the period -  -  -  -  -  -  36,249  670,286  706,535

Dividends (Note 15) -  -  -  -  -  -  -  (1,687,042)  (1,687,042)

At 30 June 2018 10,069,180  2,294,444  2,387,708  1,827,831  (164,740)  471,283  479,559  656,385  18,021,650

At 1 January 2017 8,055,343  2,294,444  2,185,527  2,094,519  (164,740)  471,283  566,221  3,334,954  18,837,551

Profit for the period -  -  -  -  -  -  -  1,112,391  1,112,391

Other comprehensive loss for

the period -  -  -  -  -  -  (68,711)  -  (68,711)

Total comprehensive

(loss)/income for the period -  -  -  -  -  -  (68,711)  1,112,391  1,043,680

Issue of bonus shares (Note 15) 2,013,837  -  -  (266,688)  -  -  -  (1,747,149)  -

Dividends (Note 15) -  -  -  -  -  -  -  (1,587,807)  (1,587,807)

At 30 June 2017 10,069,180  2,294,444  2,185,527  1,827,831  (164,740)  471,283  497,510  1,112,389  18,293,424

The notes on pages 7 to 23 form an integral part of this interim condensed consolidated financial information.

Shuaiba Industrial Company K.P.S.C. and its subsidiary

State of Kuwait

Interim condensed consolidated statement of cash flows (Unaudited)

For the six month period ended 30 June 2018

6

 Six months ended

30 June

2018  2017

 Notes KD  KD

OPERATING ACTIVITIES

Profit for the period  670,286  1,112,391

Adjustments for: